

W.P.(C) NO.10000 OF 2021

2 19.3.2021

Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.

Issue notice on the question of admission.

Two copies of the Brief be served on the learned State Counsel appearing for O.Ps.1 & 2.

Notice be issued to O.Ps.3 to 5 by Speed Post with A.D./Registered Post with A.D. Requisites be filed within three working days. Counter, if any, be filed within six weeks.

.....
Biswanath Rath, J.

m