



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.10000 of 2021

Pramod Kumar Pati

....

Petitioner

Mr. Susanta Kumar Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Ms. Saswata Pattnaik, AGA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

Order No.
06.

ORDER
04.09.2024

This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.

2. Since Ms. Saswata Pattnaik, learned Additional Government Advocate appearing for the State waives issue of notice to all the opposite parties, office note reflecting “neither AD nor unserved notice returned from OPs-3 to 5” be ignored.

3. As requested by Ms. Saswata Pattnaik, learned Additional Government Advocate appearing for the State, list this matter on 23.09.2024 enabling her to file counter affidavit in this case.

(M.S. Raman)
Judge